UNDER NEW MEXICO LAW, A DECLARATION IS ONLY A STATEMENT OF DECLAR. SCLAIM AND FILING DOES

<u>G-738</u>	
	G-738

NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER DECLARATION OF OWNER OF UNDERGROUND WATER RIGHT AMENDED

1	. DECLARANT	
	Name: Yates Petroleum Corporation*	Work Phone: (505)982-3566
	Contact: Peter B. Shoenfeld	Home Phone:
	Address: 100 LaSalle Circle Suite A	
	P.O. Box 2421	
	City: <u>Santa Fe</u>	State: <u>NM</u> Zip: <u>87504-2421</u>
2	2. LOCATION OF WELL (A, B, C, or D required, E or F if know)	ALAUSTA 40
7.	A. NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 Section: 24 Townsh in Cibola	ip: 6N., Range: 19W., N.M.P.M. County.
APPROVAL OR REJECTION OF CLAIM	B. X = feet, Y = Zone in the U.S.G.S. Quad Map	feet, N.M. Coordinate System Grant
Z	o.s.g.s. Quad Map	0 0
ECTIO	C. Latitude:dms Longi	tude:dms
REI	D. East (m), North (m), UTM	Zone 13, NAD (27 or 83)
LOF	E. Tract No, Map No of the	Hydrographic Survey
PPROVA	F. Lot No, Block No of Unit Subdivision recorded in	n County.
TEA	G. Other:	SANTA DEC
[D][][S	H. On land owned by (required): Declarants	TA FT S
3 3	. DESCRIPTION OF WELL	PM 12:
NOT	Date drilled: <u>Before 1954</u> Driller: <u>Unknow</u>	
	Depth: 42 feet. Outside diameter of casino	g <u>5½"</u> inches;
	Original capacity <u>Unk</u> gal. per min.; Present	t capacity 3 gal. per min.;
	Pumping lift: feet; Static water level	: 30 feet(above)(below) land
	surface; Make of pump:;	Type of pump: windmill
	Make, type, horsepower, etc., of power plan	t: AerMotor
	Fractional or percentage interest claimed in	n well: <u>100%</u>
F	Form: wr-03 page 1 of 3	Trn Number: <u>292497</u>
		Exhibit 12-20

,	YA	GDOES	
1000	ON	[DNI]	1
TOXI		NDF	TONT
DECT ARATTONIE		OCLAIM AND FILL	JVAL ()R RETECTION OF A
W. A DFCT	100.	SCL	C K B
W. A		/ (OVA
JCC	I OF DECLAR	Anna	AT TA
MEX	OF D	TITTE	101
NEW	MENT	TSNC	1
NDE	IAIE	OTCC	
) (0	Z	

File Number: G-738

NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER DECLARATION OF OWNER OF UNDERGROUND WATER RIGHT

	version Amount:	-	1			
5. PU	RPOSE OF USE					
Co	mestic: Live mmercial: O ecific use:	estock: X Inther (specify	7):	Municipal:	_ Industri	al:
6. PL	ACE OF USE					
	N/A acres	of land descr	ribed as follow	ws: stock tank	and overf	low por
(D	bdivision of Se istrict or ydrographic Sur		Section (Map No.)	Township (Tract No.)	Range	Acre
	4NW4SW4		24	_6N	19W	
						-
			<u> </u>			-
	o is the owner		1.			
7. W.A. and	o is the owner of the owner own	PPLIED TO BEN	NEFICIAL USE ON	continuously for	or all of	(dat
7. W.A. and	ATER WAS FIRST A since that time	PPLIED TO BEN	NEFICIAL USE ON	continuously for	or all of	the abo
7. WA and des	ATER WAS FIRST A since that time cribed purposes	PPLIED TO BEN e has been us except as fo	NEFICIAL USE ON sed fully and collows:	continuously fo	or all of	the abo
7. WA and des	ATER WAS FIRST A since that time cribed purposes DITIONAL STATEM agraph 1: Additional Testament of	PPLIED TO BEN e has been us except as fo MENTS OR EXPI ional owners of Peggy A. N	NEFICIAL USE ON sed fully and collows: LANATIONS: are John A. Ya	ates and Trust	or all of Q Under treflected	he Kast
7. WA and des 8. AD *Par Will amen	ATER WAS FIRST A since that time cribed purposes DITIONAL STATEM agraph 1: Additional Testament of ded declaration	PPLIED TO BEN e has been us except as for MENTS OR EXPI ional owners of Peggy A. N are and at a	NEFICIAL USE ON sed fully and collows: LANATIONS: are John A. Ya (ates, Deceased	ates and Trust the owners the true owne	Q Under treflected	he East in this
7. WA and des	ATER WAS FIRST A since that time cribed purposes DITIONAL STATEM agraph 1: Additional Testament of ded declaration to The original w, who was never	PPLIED TO BEN e has been us except as for MENTS OR EXPI ional owners of Peggy A. Y are and at a l declaration r the owner of	NEFICIAL USE ON sed fully and collows: LANATIONS: are John A. Ya (ates, Deceased all times were a erroneously of the water in	ates and Trust d; the owners the true owners showed owners	Q Under treflected rs of the hip in Jac an employ	he East in this water k W.22
7. WA and des ——————————————————————————————————	ATER WAS FIRST A since that time cribed purposes DITIONAL STATEM agraph 1: Additional Testament of ded declaration t. The original w, who was never selected to the content of the conten	PPLIED TO BEN e has been us except as for MENTS OR EXPI ional owners of Peggy A. Y are and at a l declaration r the owner of poration.	LANATIONS: are John A. Ya ates, Deceased all times were a erroneously of the water of This amended	ates and Trust d; the owners the true owners showed owners right, but was declaration is	Q Under treflected rs of the hip in Jac an employs filed to	he East in this water k W.2 ee of
7. WA and des ** Par Will amen righ McCa Yate the	ATER WAS FIRST A since that time cribed purposes DITIONAL STATEM agraph 1: Additional Testament of ded declaration to The original w, who was never	PPLIED TO BEN e has been us except as for MENTS OR EXPI ional owners of Peggy A. Y are and at a l declaration r the owner of poration. hip reflected	LANATIONS: are John A. Ya ates, Deceased all times were a erroneously of the water of This amended and in the origin	ates and Trust d; the owners the true owners showed owners right, but was declaration is	Q Under treflected rs of the hip in Jac an employs filed to	he East in this water k W.2 ee of correct

File Number: <u>G-738</u> Form: wr-03

Trn Number: <u>292497</u>

page 2 of 3

S
A Y. POO
ING IS
VIS ON FILING
ON
AN
AR. IM JEC
CL LA RE
DE SC OR
N I
R. A.
P.P.
DE(EA
A P
NS NS
E CC
STA

File Number: G-738

NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER DECLARATION OF OWNER OF UNDERGROUND WATER RIGHT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR NATURAL PERSONS

PETER B. SHOENFELD	
PETER B. SHOENFELD (I, We) ATTORNEY AT LAW FOR DEC	LA RANTS affirm that the
(Please Print)	
foregoing statements are true to the k	pest/of my knowledge and belief.
	TITA STANDI
Declarant Signature	Declarant Signature
	•
V 0 m 1 m	1
NOTAR This instrument was acknowledged before	Y 3/ 100 5 1) EC
inis instrument was acknowledged belon	The me this \mathcal{J} day of $\mathcal{U}\mathcal{C}\mathcal{C}$,
A.D., 2003, By PETER B. SHOENFELD	
Name of Applicant	·
10/10/	\bigcap \downarrow
My commission expires $\frac{12\cdot11\cdot04}{}$	(inoly Lucero
	Motary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL
	Carolyn Lucero (
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
	Law Commission Evnires:

ACCEPTANCE OF STATE ENGINEER

This Declaration form is hereby accepted for filing in accordance with NMSA-1978 (1985), as amended. The acceptance by the State Engineer Office does not constitute validation of the right claimed.

File Number: G-738

Form: wr-03

Trn Number: 792497

page 3 of 3